Fri, Jul 28, 2023

Regular Standard Novice A
16" 143 yards, 72 sec Entries: 1 Absent: 0  Qualified: 0 (0%)
16061 80 pts NQ 66.03s 217 yps R-3W-1 Nala - All American Dog Mila Felder

Regular Standard Novice B

20" 143 yards, 69 sec Entries: 4 Absent: 0  Qualified: 4 (100%)
20129 3 95 pts Q 34.38s 4.16 yps R-1 Vision - Border Collie Lori Petykowski
20132 4 95pts Q 4436s 3.22yps R-1 Bank - Australian Shepherd Patricia Szkwarko
20133 2 100pts Q 5459s 2.62yps Jack - Keeshond Shirley Kilpatrick
20134 1 100pts Q 46.94 s 3.05 yps Soma - Portuguese Water Nancy Torosian
0g

Regular Standard Open

12" 168 yards, 76 sec Entries: 1 Absent: 0  Qualified: 0 (0%)
12033 NQ NT R-1 Epie - Miniature American Karen Pence
Shepherd
16" 171 yards, 73 sec Entries: 3 Absent: 0  Qualified: 1 (33%)
16046 1 100pts Q 4495s 3.80 yps Tonic - English Cocker Andrea Reese
Spaniel
16051 NQ NT F-1 Zelle - Border Collie Loretta Zich
16052 NQ 67.86s 2.52yps F-1R-2W-1 Reba - Miniature American ~ Susan Ann Collins
Shepherd
20" 173 yards, 70 sec Entries: 5 Absent: 0  Qualified: 2 (40%)
20089 1 95 pts Q 62.68s 2.76 yps R-1 Windy - Golden Retriever Katherine Rudolph
20107 2 90pts Q 67.22s 2.57 yps R-1W-1 Jenny - Australian Shepherd Greg Robinson
20109 NQ 69.78s 248yps F-1R-2W-2  Brady - Golden Retriever Barbara Weber
20113 NQ NT F-1 R-2 W-1 Lainie - English Setter Kathy Osmus
20116 NQ NT F-2 R-6 W-2  Karlie - Golden Retriever Michael J. & Helen
Borosak
24" 173 yards, 73 sec Entries: 1 Absent: 0  Qualified: 0 (0%)
24025 NQ 78.29s 2.21yps F-3R-10 W-1 Hershey- German Patricia Beckstrom
Shorthaired Pointer
Regular Standard Excellent
8" 178 yards, 76 sec Entries: 1 Absent: 0 Qualified: 0 (0%)
8012 NQ NT F-2 R-4 W-2  Cayenne - Dachshund Maxine Brinker
(Longhair)
12" 178 yards, 71 sec Entries: 2 Absent: 1 Qualified: 0 (0%)
12002 70 pts NQ 63.54s 2.80yps R-4W-2 Ivy - Shetland Sheepdog Kristin Connelly
12014 ABS Finn - Shetland Sheepdog Saryn A. Sands
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Regular Standard Excellent

12027 85pts NQ 71.21s 250yps R-3 Shylah - Miniature American Ryan King
Shepherd
16" 184 yards, 70 sec Entries: 4 Absent: 0  Qualified: 0 (0%)
16023 NQ Blink - Border Collie Marilyn M. Bialas
16029 NQ NT F-1 Fiji - Miniature American Susan Robinson
Shepherd
16039 NQ 35.02s 525yps F-1 Perk - Border Collie Timothy Vojtech
16042 95 pts NQ 65.24s 2.82yps W-1 Avery - Entlebucher Denise Schiele
Mountain Dog
16043 NQ 42.70s 4.31yps F-1 Stella - Australian Shepherd Laura Tom
20" 190 yards, 66 sec Entries: 10 Absent: 1 Qualified: 1 (10%)
20002 NQ 54.74s 3.47yps F-1R-3 Norah - Golden Retriever Shanda J. Harder
20038 NQ NT R-1 W-1 Snap! - Border Collie Steve Schwarz
20083 NQ 4392s 433yps F-1W-1T-1 Extra - Border Collie James Bahr
20084 NQ NT R-1 W-1 Ellie - Golden Retriever Carolyn Hesse
20086 NQ NT R-1 W-1 Atomic - Border Collie Elizabeth Diehl
20091 NQ NT R-1 W-1 Pixel - Labrador Retriever Grant & Whitney Rupp
20092 NQ NT F-1 R-1 W-1  Jake - Border Collie Kurt Matushek
20094 ABS Tux - Portuguese Water Dog Debra Walczak
20097 1 100pts Q 46.90 s 4.05 yps Solo - Golden Retriever Sarah Blumenfeld
20099 NQ NT R-1 W-1 Sophie - Golden Retriever Christopher Jarman
20093 NQ NT wW-2 Loxley - Labrador Retriever ~ Grant & Whitney Rupp
24" 190 yards, 71 sec Entries: 1 Absent: 0  Qualified: 0 (0%)
24014 NQ NT R-1 W-1 Reid - Golden Retriever James Narel
24C" 190 yards, 66 sec Entries: 1 Absent: 0  Qualified: 1 (100%)
25101 1 100pts Q 49.94 s 3.80 yps Luke - Siberian Husky Noel Dagley

Regular Standard Master

8" 178 yards, 76 sec Entries: 6 Absent: 0 Qualified: 6 (100%)
8000 6 100pts Q 70.38 s 2.53 yps Mint - Dachshund (Longhair) Maxine Brinker
8002 3 100pts Q 49.35s 3.61yps Spice - Russell Terrier Donna A. Angeleri
8003 4 100pts Q 55.76 s 3.19 yps Tikka - Papillon Linda Bolotin
8004 2 100pts Q 4793 s 3.71yps Snooker - Pomeranian Lisa Ann Koenigs
8006 1 100pts Q 43.60 s 4.08 yps Gigolo - Toy Fox Terrier Mary Doyle
8007 5 100pts Q 61.89s 2.88 yps Digby - Scottish Terrier Jeanine Angeli
12" 178 yards, 71 sec Entries: 9 Absent: 0  Qualified: 5 (56%)
12000 NQ 59.33s 3.00yps F-1 Molly - Shetland Sheepdog  Colleen Sands
12001 4 100 pts Q 55.46s 3.21 yps Tyler - Shetland Sheepdog  Irene Meyer
12003 5 100pts Q 57.34s 3.10 yps Frankie - Shetland Sheepdog Julie Donatelli
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Regular Standard Master

12004
12011

12012

12013
12016
12018

1 6"
16000

16001
16002
16003

16004

16007
16008

16009
16012

16013
16014
16016
16017

16018

16019

16021
16024
16026
16027
16028

16031
16032
16033
16034

1

13

12

11

100 pts Q 40.71s 4.37 yps
78 pts NQ 75.06s 2.37yps R-2

100 pts Q 4581s 3.89 yps
NQ NT F-1 R-1
NQ NT

100 pts Q 4479 s 3.97 yps

184 yards, 70 sec Entries: 23

100 pts Q 59.55s 3.09 yps
NQ 50.03s 3.68yps F-2R-2W-2
NQ NT R-1
NQ 6252s 294yps F-1R-4W-3
NQ 36.62s 5.02yps F-1

100 pts Q 53.68 s 3.43 yps

100 pts Q 46.55s 3.95 yps

95 pts NQ 61.84s 298 yps R-1

100 pts Q 52.99s 3.47 yps
NQ NT F-1

100 pts Q 46.49s 3.96 yps
NQ NT F-2 R-1 W-1

100 pts Q 41.85s 4.40yps

100 pts Q 56.38 s 3.26 yps

100 pts Q 37.68 s 4.88 yps

100 pts Q 50.59 s 3.64 yps
ABS

100 pts Q 33.64s 5.47 yps

100 pts Q 39.76 s 4.63 yps

100 pts Q 42.86s 4.29 yps

100 pts Q 54.38 s 3.38 yps
NQ 49.76s 3.70yps F-2R-1W-3
NQ NT W-1
NQ NT R-1
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Absent: 1

Haley - All American Dog

Zipper - Cavalier King
Charles Spaniel

McCubbie - Cairn Terrier

Mr. Tibbs - Boston Terrier
Ditto - Toy Fox Terrier
Katey - Shetland Sheepdog

Qualified:
Shilo - Bedlington Terrier

13 (57%)

Dan Gebhardt

Susan Robinson

Scott & Ruthanne
Persky

Sally A. Hooker
Mary Doyle

Colleen Sands

Paula VonGerichten

Kitschy - Australian Shepherd Shelly Gordon

Madison - Brittany

Abbee - Miniature American
Shepherd

Jynx - Miniature American
Shepherd

Chip - Kooikerhondje

CRISPR - Australian
Shepherd

Envy - Border Collie

Lacy - Nova Scotia Duck
Tolling Retriever

Quest - Australian Shepherd
Zoom - Keeshond
Kinze - Shetland Sheepdog

Pika - English Springer
Spaniel

Scarlett - Portuguese Water
Dog

Griffin - Miniature American
Shepherd

Jazze - Keeshond

Alias - Border Collie

Bria - All American Dog
Buttercup - All American Dog

Wrynn - English Springer
Spaniel

Rookie - Bedlington Terrier
Hula - Australian Shepherd
Ellie - Brittany
D - Keeshond

Hali Jones

Shirley Kilpatrick

Karen Pence

Colleen Dressler

Deborah K. Hanson

Fred Krueger

Carolyn Finney

Sandra Allen
Mary Beth Wajda
Shirley Kilpatrick

Cindy & Terry
McElligott

Patty Johnson

Carla Baker

Shirley Kilpatrick
Teri Pinney
Debra Wren
Julia Feczko

Jim and Tammy
Sieburg

Paula VonGerichten
Shelly Gordon
Hali Jones

Shirley Kilpatrick



Regular Standard Master

20"
20001

20004
20006
20007

20008
20009
20012
20018
20021
20023
20024
20027
20028
20029
20032
20033
20035
20037
20039
20043
20046
20047
20048
20049
20051

20054
20056
20057
20059
20061
20062
20064
20066
20067

20068

9
2

10

190 yards, 66 sec

NQ 48.79s
NQ 43.24s
100 pts Q
100 pts Q
NQ 4231s
NQ NT
ABS
NQ 40.99s
NQ 51.89s
95 pts NQ
95 pts NQ
100 pts Q
NQ 48.18s
100 pts Q
NQ NT
NQ 43.28s
ABS
100 pts Q
NQ 63.16s
NQ 4891s
100 pts Q
100 pts Q
NQ 45.80s
100 pts Q
100 pts Q
NQ NT
NQ 32.11s
95 pts NQ
NQ NT
90 pts NQ
NQ NT
95 pts NQ
90 pts NQ
85 pts NQ
ABS

53.66 s
38.71s

4992 s
51.06 s
40.30 s

5448 s

37.95s

49.65s

66.00 s

56.59 s
47.13s

43.92s

56.95 s

4561 s

33.73 s
54.03 s

Entries: 38

4.39yps F-2 R-1
3.54 yps
4.91 yps

449 yps F-1
R-1

4.64 yps F-1

3.66 yps F-2 R-1W-2

3.81yps R-1
3.72 yps R-1
4.71 yps
3.94yps F-1R-2
3.49 yps

F-1 R-1
439 yps F-1

5.01 yps

3.01yps F-1R-2W-2
3.88 yps F-2 R-2 W-1

3.83 yps
2.88 yps
4.15yps F-1
3.36 yps
4.03 yps

R-1 W-1
592 yps F-2
4.33 yps W-1

R-1 W-1
3.34yps R-2

R-1 W-1
417 yps R-1
5.63yps R-2
3.52 yps R-2W-1
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Absent: 4
3.89 yps F-1R-1W-1

Qualified:
Vandal - Dutch Shepherd
Sequel - Golden Retriever
Reka - Vizsla

Andiamo - Australian
Shepherd

Sidekick - Border Collie
Mike - Border Collie

Kacy - Golden Retriever
Cedar - Golden Retriever
Dagmar - Vizsla

Zeal - Australian Shepherd
Tris - Australian Shepherd
Peyote - All American Dog
Duck - Border Collie
Brooke - Golden Retriever
Vixen - Boxer

Simon - Bearded Collie
Tazer - Australian Shepherd
Helix - Border Collie

Trig - Dalmatian

Trip - Border Collie

Ayla - Golden Retriever
Dani - Golden Retriever
Suzie Q - Golden Retriever
Spirit - Siberian Husky
Ceri - Collie (Rough)

Neon - Border Collie
Schemer - Belgian Malinois
Decoy - Golden Retriever
Maya - All American Dog
Winston - Golden Retriever
Twist - Golden Retriever
Bogie - Border Collie

Lotus - Border Collie

Wink - Golden Retriever

Missy - Boxer

12 (32%)

Sherry Harding
Kathi Fedler
Barbara Rypstra

Pamela and Douglas
Freymann Focia

Timothy Vojtech
Jill Bochte

Kevin Grudem
Karen Claypool
Abigail Lewis
Karen Narta
Deborah K. Hanson
Mary Cheney
Kurt Matushek
Sally Banka

Erin Rezmer
Nancy Kois
Jessica Buchholz
Darlene Langhoff
Katie Grunow
Carol Nightingale
Ronnie Bizer
Jamie Brown
Heidi Warren
Noel Dagley

Deanne & Robert
Olson

Audrey Carter
Anne Riba
Kathi Fedler
Marion Kasch
Betty Smith
Dana Nelson
James Narel
Yohko Katz

Mark and Kim
Mroczenski

Lynn McMaster



Regular Standard Master

20069
20072
20074
20076

20077
20078
20003

24"
24000

24001
24002
24004
24008
24009

24011

24012
24016

NQ 40.56s
3 100pts Q 38.72s
95 pts NQ 46.93s
4 100pts Q 39.81s
ABS
6 100pts Q 4214 s
NQ 52.36s
190 yards, 71 sec

100 pts Q 37.28 s
4 100 pts Q 47.23 s
100 pts Q 47.37 s

NQ NT
7 100 pts Q 51.51s
NQ 56.25s
6 100pts Q 48.90 s
2 100pts Q 39.69 s
100 pts Q 4596 s

Regular Standard Premier

8"
8004

1 2"
12004

12011

1 6"
16001

16004

16013
16017

16019

16026
16027
16029

69 sec
1 100 pts Q

65 sec
ABS
NQ

60 sec
95 pts NQ
2* 100 pts Q

95 pts NQ
NQ

1* 100 pts Q

95 pts NQ
NQ
NQ

4949 s

NT

52.56 s
38.62s

49.76 s
44.01s

38.11s

41.07 s
4427 s
53.63 s

4.68 yps F-1
4.91 yps
4.05yps R-1
4.77 yps

4.51 yps
3.63yps F-2R-2W-1

Entries: 9
5.10 yps
4.02 yps
4.01 yps

F-1

3.69 yps

3.38 yps F-2 R-2 W-1

3.89 yps

4.79 yps
4.13 yps

Entries: 1

Entries: 1

R-1

Entries: 9

W-1

W-1
F-1

W-1
F-2 W-2
F-2 W-1
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Absent: 0

Absent: 0

Absent: 1

Absent: 0

Motley - All American Dog
Kit - Border Collie
Neo - Border Collie

Crystal - Golden Retriever

Tonic - Golden Retriever
Ripple - Golden Retriever

Boss - Border Collie

Turbo - Golden Retriever

Misty - Doberman Pinscher

Eddie - Labrador Retriever

Vader - Golden Retriever

Tyler - Rhodesian Ridgeback

Yukon - Flat Coated
Retriever

Switch - German
Shorthaired Pointer

Brew - Golden Retriever

Qualified: 7 (78%)

JoAnne Troesch
Tamar Cooney
Carol Nightingale

Larry & Mary Jane
Rougeau

Mark Rusley
Kathi Fedler
Darlene Langhoff

James Narel

Helen and Joe Baloun
Timothy & Anne White
Nicholas Narel

June Kuszynski

James Narel

Kimberly Trzcinski

Lynn McMaster

Cooper - Doberman Pinscher Helen and Joe Baloun

Qualified:

Snooker - Pomeranian

Haley - All American Dog

Zipper - Cavalier King
Charles Spaniel

1 (100%)

Qualified: 0 (0%)

Qualified: 2 (22%)

Lisa Ann Koenigs

Dan Gebhardt

Susan Robinson

Kitschy - Australian Shepherd Shelly Gordon

Jynx - Miniature American
Shepherd

Karen Pence

Quest - Australian Shepherd Sandra Allen

Pika - English Springer
Spaniel

Griffin - Miniature American

Shepherd

Bria - All American Dog

Cindy & Terry
McElligott

Carla Baker

Debra Wren

Buttercup - All American Dog Julia Feczko

Fiji - Miniature American
Shepherd

Susan Robinson



Regular Standard Premier

16043 NQ 49.83s F-2 Stella - Australian Shepherd Laura Tom
20" 55 sec Entries: 12 Absent: 0 Qualified: 2 (17%)
20007 90 pts NQ 42.29s W-2 Andiamo - Australian Pamela and Douglas
Shepherd Freymann Focia
20018 2* 100 pts Q 41.04 s Cedar - Golden Retriever Karen Claypool
20019 NQ 46.40s F-1 Ata - Working Kelpie Carol Kendle
20027 1* 100 pts Q 38.58 s Peyote - All American Dog Mary Cheney
20028 NQ 60.78s F-1 R-3 W-1 Duck - Border Collie Kurt Matushek
20029 89 pts NQ 66.13s R-1 W-1 Brooke - Golden Retriever Sally Banka
20035 NQ 41.21s F-2 Tazer - Australian Shepherd Jessica Buchholz
20038 NQ NT R-1 Snap! - Border Collie Steve Schwarz
20047 90 pts NQ 51.59s R-1 W-1 Dani - Golden Retriever Jamie Brown
20056 NQ NT F-1R-2 Schemer - Belgian Malinois  Anne Riba
20066 NQ NT W-1 Lotus - Border Collie Yohko Katz
20072 NQ 41.28s F-1 R-1 W-1  Kit - Border Collie Tamar Cooney
24" 60 sec Entries: 1 Absent: 0  Qualified: 0 (0%)
24012 70pts NQ 59.71s R-3 W-3 Brew - Golden Retriever Lynn McMaster

Preferred Standard Novice

12" 143 yards, 77 sec Entries: 1 Absent: 1 Qualified: 1 (100%)
12064 ABS Sadie - All American Dog Ruth Kenny
12069 1 100 pts Q 32.24s 4.44 yps Tenacity - Border Collie Lori Petykowski
16" 143 yards, 74 sec Entries: 1 Absent: 0  Qualified: 1 (100%)
16122 1 100 pts Q 53.75s 2.66 yps Barry - Labrador Retriever Donna Eichman

Preferred Standard Open

16" 173 yards, 75 sec Entries: 2 Absent: 0  Qualified: 0 (0%)
16108 NQ NT F-1R-5 JP - Flat Coated Retriever James Narel
16116 NQ NT F-1 R-2W-2  Pulse - Border Collie Caitlin Bosco
20" 173 yards, 78 sec Entries: 1 Absent: 0  Qualified: 0 (0%)
20162 NQ NT F-1R-5W-3  Gracie - Boxer Pat Senne
Preferred Standard Excellent
4" 178 yards, 81 sec Entries: 2 Absent: 0  Qualified: 1 (50%)
4001 1 100pts Q 52.69s 3.38 yps Tatu - Dachshund Jamie Brown
4006 NQ NT R-1 Zoe - Havanese Lori Bollom
12" 184 yards, 75 sec Entries: 2 Absent: 0  Qualified: 0 (0%)
12053 NQ 69.78s 2.64yps F-2R-2W-2 Lily - Keeshond Emily Taggart
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Preferred Standard Excellent
12059 NQ NT

16" 190 yards, 71 sec
16079 3 100pts Q 4140s
16083 NQ 47.48s
16084 95 pts NQ 55.25s
16087 NQ 43.45s
16099 1 100pts Q 36.05s
16105 NQ NT
16106 2 100pts Q 3747 s

Preferred Standard Master

4" 178 yards, 81 sec
4000 1 100pts Q 57.48 s
8" 178 yards, 76 sec
8026 3 100pts Q 56.83 s
8027 2 100pts Q 46.07 s
8028 ABS
8029 1 100pts Q 39.52s
8031 ABS
8032 NQ NT
12" 184 yards, 75 sec
12048 NQ NT
12049 NQ NT
12051 2 100pts Q 58.53 s
12052 90 pts NQ 42.86s
12054 1 100 pts Q 4412 s
16" 190 yards, 71 sec
16066 1 100 pts Q 35.28 s
16069 ABS
16071 4 100 pts Q 50.12 s
16072 90 pts NQ 69.24s
16073 8 100pts Q 61.24 s
16074 NQ NT
16078 3 100pts Q 40.92 s

F-2 R-3W-1  Fiction - Nova Scotia Duck
Tolling Retriever
Entries: 7 Absent: 0  Qualified: 3 (43%)
4.59 yps Rookie - Labrador Retriever
4.00 yps F-1 Elvis - Border Collie
3.44 yps R-1 Haven - Australian Shepherd
4.37 yps F-1 Six - Labrador Retriever
5.27 yps Icon - Border Collie
F-2 R-4 W-1 Minnie - Boxer
5.07 yps Bane - Australian Shepherd
Entries: 1 Absent: 0  Qualified: 1 (100%)
3.10 yps Gretzky - All American Dog
Entries: 4 Absent: 2  Qualified: 3 (75%)
3.13 yps Dillon - Shetland Sheepdog
3.86 yps Soleil - All American Dog
Linus - Pug
4.50 yps Aleena - Poodle (Miniature)
Pink - Poodle (Miniature)
R-1 Snickers - Shetland
Sheepdog
Entries: 5 Absent: 0  Qualified: 2 (40%)
R-2 Fun - Shetland Sheepdog
F-1R-2W-1  Wilson - Shetland Sheepdog
3.14 yps Grady - Shetland Sheepdog
429 yps R-1W-1 Trace - Shetland Sheepdog
417 yps Java - Australian Shepherd
Entries: 17 Absent: 1 Qualified: 8 (47%)
5.39 yps Jazz - Border Collie
Felix - Labrador Retriever
3.79 yps Maggie - Labrador Retriever
274 yps R-1W-1 Derby - All American Dog
3.10 yps Shelby - Siberian Husky
W-1 Arya - Border Collie
4.64 yps Mattie - Golden Retriever
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Caitlin Bosco

Deborah & David Hegg
Scott Lucken

Colby Lehew

Jennie Muldoon
Elizabeth Diehl

Ellen M. Gruber
Audrey Carter

Maria M. Sutjiamin

Debra Zoller
Debra Wren
Linda A. Kotowski

Paiboon
Tanapipatkulchai

Melanie Rummel

Irene Meyer

Audrey Carter
Carol Call

Debra Zoller

Bill & Linda Parrilli

Cindy & Terry
McElligott

Elizabeth Diehl

Grant & Whitney Rupp
Timothy & Anne White
Sherri Kuhn

Theresa & William
Przybylski

James Bahr

Pat McKinney



Preferred Standard Master

16081
16082
16086
16089
16091

16092
16093

16096
16097
16098

16101

20"
20144

20147
20148
20149
20152
20154

NQ

NQ
6 100pts Q
7 100 pts Q

NQ

NQ
NQ

5 100pts Q
95 pts NQ
90 pts NQ

2 100pts Q

NT
NT
59.36 s
60.08 s
NT

NT
54.01s

52.98 s
45.57 s
50.23 s

4040 s

190 yards, 76 sec

1 100 pts Q
ABS
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

66.47 s

53.96 s
49.48 s
50.67 s
55.68 s

Preferred Standard Premier

4ll
4000

1 2"
12049

12054

1 6"
16066

16093

16101

20"
20152

74 sec
NQ
65 sec
NQ
NQ

60 sec
1* 100 pts Q
74 pts NQ

2 100pts Q

65 sec
1 100pts Q

NT

64.09 s
42.36 s

38.01s
62.28 s

42.10s

49.74 s

F-1R-4 Rush - Golden Retriever
W-1 Scout - All American Dog
3.20 yps Z - Golden Retriever
3.16 yps Quinn - Golden Retriever
F-5R-4W-4  Woodstock - Labrador
Retriever
R-1 Essie - Border Collie
3.52yps F-1 Tully - All American Dog
3.59 yps Lilac - Border Collie
417 yps W-1 Page - Labrador Retriever
3.78 yps R-1 W-1 Wesley - Portuguese Water
Dog
4.70 yps Kay - Border Collie
Entries: 5 Absent: 1 Qualified: 1 (20%)
2.86 yps Lacy - Rhodesian Ridgeback
Oak - Golden Retriever
3.52yps F-2 Bentley - Golden Retriever
3.84 yps F-1 Ritz - Golden Retriever
3.75yps F-1R-2W-2  Vinny - Vizsla
3.41yps F-1 River - German Shepherd
Dog
Entries: 1 Absent: 0  Qualified: 0 (0%)
R-1 W-2 Gretzky - All American Dog
Entries: 2 Absent: 0  Qualified: 0 (0%)
F-1 R-1 Wilson - Shetland Sheepdog
F-1 Java - Australian Shepherd
Entries: 3 Absent: 0  Qualified: 2 (67%)
Jazz - Border Collie
R-2 W-3 Tully - All American Dog
Kay - Border Collie
Entries: 1 Absent: 0  Qualified: 1 (100%)
Vinny - Vizsla
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Sally Banka

David & Janice Booth
Barbara Weber

Betty Smith

Marietta Huber

Patricia Szkwarko

Rosemarie
SlowikowskKi

Sarah Blumenfeld
Andrea Reese

Nancy Torosian

Kurt Matushek

June Kuszynski
Karen Claypool
Barbara L. Jones
Heidi Warren
Jeanine Angeli

David & Janice Booth

Maria M. Sutjiamin

Carol Call

Cindy & Terry
McElligott

Elizabeth Diehl

Rosemarie
Slowikowski

Kurt Matushek

Jeanine Angeli



Regular Jumpers With Weaves Novice A

16"
16061 1

Entries: 1
37.09s 3.26 yps

121 yards, 44 sec
100 pts Q

Regular Jumpers With Weaves Novice B

12" 121 yards, 48 sec Entries: 0 Absent: 1 Qualified: 0 (0%)
12033 ABS Epie - Miniature American
Shepherd
16" 121 yards, 44 sec Entries: 1 Absent: 0  Qualified: 1 (100%)
16057 1 95 pts Q 21.31s 5.68yps R-1 Bright - Border Collie
20" 121 yards, 40 sec Entries: 5 Absent: 0  Qualified: 3 (60%)
20116 84 pts NQ 51.79s 2.34yps R-1 Karlie - Golden Retriever
20129 1 100pts Q 24.56s 4.93 yps Vision - Border Collie
20132 NQ 43.53s 2.78yps F-2R-3W-2  Bank - Australian Shepherd
20133 3 9 pts Q 3140s 3.85yps R-1 Jack - Keeshond
20134 2 100pts Q 26.91s 4.50 yps Roma - Portuguese Water
Dog
Regular Jumpers With Weaves Open
8" 151 yards, 54 sec Entries: 1 Absent: 0  Qualified: 0 (0%)
8016 NQ 47.70s 3.17yps F-1R-2W-2 Ro-Havanese
12" 151 yards, 50 sec Entries: 1 Absent: 0  Qualified: 0 (0%)
12027 90 pts NQ 43.37s 3.48yps R-2 Shylah - Miniature American
Shepherd
16" 157 yards, 48 sec Entries: 2 Absent: 0  Qualified: 2 (100%)
16051 1 95 pts Q 29.74s 528 yps R-1 Zelle - Border Collie
16052 2 95pts Q 4742s 3.31yps R-1 Reba - Miniature American
Shepherd
20" 163 yards, 47 sec Entries: 8 Absent: 0  Qualified: 1 (12%)
20083 NQ 2958s 551yps F-2R-1W-1 Extra - Border Collie
20086 NQ 36.80s 443yps F-2R-2W-3  Atomic - Border Collie
20092 86 pts NQ 49.96s 3.26yps R-2 Jake - Border Collie
20097 85pts NQ 41.94s 3.89yps R-2W-1 Solo - Golden Retriever
20107 1 95 pts Q 47.05s 3.46 yps R-1 Jenny - Australian Shepherd
20109 NQ 55.70s 2.93yps F-7R-2W-3 Brady - Golden Retriever
20112 NQ 2597s 6.28yps F-1W-1 Lyra - Border Collie
20113 NQ NT R-2 Lainie - English Setter
24" 163 yards, 49 sec Entries: 1 Absent: 0  Qualified: 0 (0%)
24014 NQ 27.25s 5.98 yps F-1 Reid - Golden Retriever
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Absent: 0 Qualified:

Nala - All American Dog

1 (100%)

Mila Felder

Karen Pence

Audrey Carter

Michael J. & Helen
Borosak

Lori Petykowski
Patricia Szkwarko
Shirley Kilpatrick

Nancy Torosian

Susan K. Sanders

Ryan King

Loretta Zich

Susan Ann Collins

James Bahr
Elizabeth Diehl
Kurt Matushek
Sarah Blumenfeld
Greg Robinson
Barbara Weber
Steve Cannon

Kathy Osmus

James Narel



Regular Jumpers With Weaves Open
24C" 163 yards, 47 sec
25101 1 100pts Q 36.21s 4.50 yps

Entries: 1

Regular Jumpers With Weaves Excellent

8" 164 yards, 54 sec Entries: 1 Absent: 0 Qualified: 1 (100%)
8012 1 100pts Q 46.88 s 3.50 yps Cayenne - Dachshund
(Longhair)

12" 164 yards, 50 sec Entries: 1 Absent: 0  Qualified: 0 (0%)
12014 NQ 3491s 4.70yps F-1 Finn - Shetland Sheepdog
16" 170 yards, 49 sec Entries: 3 Absent: 1 Qualified: 1 (33%)

16039 ABS Perk - Border Collie

16042 NQ NT F-1R-2W-2  Avery - Entlebucher
Mountain Dog

16043 95 pts NQ 35.39s 4.80yps R-1 Stella - Australian Shepherd

16046 1 100pts Q 4511 s 3.77 yps Tonic - English Cocker
Spaniel

20" 175 yards, 47 sec Entries: 6 Absent: 1 Qualified: 4 (67%)

20008 100 pts Q 26.03s 6.72 yps Sidekick - Border Collie

20049 4 100pts Q 45.76 s 3.82 yps Spirit - Siberian Husky

20074 100 pts Q 29.77s 5.88 yps Neo - Border Collie

20084 NQ 37.90s 4.62yps F-2W-1 Ellie - Golden Retriever

20089 95 pts NQ 41.15s 4.25yps R-1 Windy - Golden Retriever

20094 ABS Tux - Portuguese Water Dog

20099 3 100pts Q 40.16 s 4.36 yps Sophie - Golden Retriever

Regular Jumpers With Weaves Master

Absent: 0 Qualified:
Luke - Siberian Husky

8" 164 yards, 54 sec Entries: 6 Absent: 0  Qualified: 5 (83%)
8000 4 100pts Q 4486 s 3.66 yps Mint - Dachshund (Longhair)
8002 100 pts Q 36.26 s 4.52 yps Spice - Russell Terrier
8003 NQ 34.40s 4.77yps F-4R-2W-1  Tikka - Papillon
8004 3 100pts Q 4146 s 3.96 yps Snooker - Pomeranian
8006 1 100pts Q 30.19s 5.43 yps Gigolo - Toy Fox Terrier
8007 5 100pts Q 4742 s 3.46 yps Digby - Scottish Terrier

12" 164 yards, 50 sec Entries: 10 Absent: 0  Qualified: 4 (40%)

12000 100 pts Q 31.10s 5.27 yps Molly - Shetland Sheepdog
12001 4 100 pts Q 35.60s 4.61yps Tyler - Shetland Sheepdog
12002 90 pts NQ 41.64s 3.94yps R-1W-1 Ivy - Shetland Sheepdog
12003 95 pts NQ 46.24s 3.55yps R-1 Frankie - Shetland Sheepdog
12004 95 pts NQ 3466s 4.73yps W-1 Haley - All American Dog
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1 (100%)

Noel Dagley

Maxine Brinker

Saryn A. Sands

Timothy Vojtech

Denise Schiele

Laura Tom

Andrea Reese

Timothy Vojtech
Noel Dagley

Carol Nightingale
Carolyn Hesse
Katherine Rudolph
Debra Walczak

Christopher Jarman

Maxine Brinker
Donna A. Angeleri
Linda Bolotin

Lisa Ann Koenigs
Mary Doyle

Jeanine Angeli

Colleen Sands
Irene Meyer
Kristin Connelly
Julie Donatelli
Dan Gebhardt



Regular Jumpers With Weaves Master

12011

12012

12013
12016
12018

1 6"
16000

16001
16002
16003

16004

16007
16008

16009
16012

16013
16014
16016
16017

16018

16019

16021
16023
16024
16026
16027
16028

16029

16031
16032
16033

3

13

11

NQ NT R-1 W-3 Zipper - Cavalier King Susan Robinson
Charles Spaniel
100 pts Q 34.65s 4.73 yps McCubbie - Cairn Terrier Scott & Ruthanne
Persky
95 pts NQ 46.25s 3.55yps R-1 Mr. Tibbs - Boston Terrier Sally A. Hooker
NQ 39.73s 4.13yps F-2R-3W-2 Ditto - Toy Fox Terrier Mary Doyle
100 pts Q 30.92s 5.30 yps Katey - Shetland Sheepdog Colleen Sands
170 yards, 49 sec Entries: 24  Absent: 1 Qualified: 13 (54%)
92pts NQ 50.90s 3.34yps W-1 Shilo - Bedlington Terrier Paula VonGerichten
100 pts Q 3494 s 4.87 yps Kitschy - Australian Shepherd Shelly Gordon
100 pts Q 28.05s 6.06 yps Madison - Brittany Hali Jones
100 pts Q 41.36s 4.11yps Abbee - Miniature American  Shirley Kilpatrick
Shepherd
100 pts Q 28.55s 5.95yps Jynx - Miniature American Karen Pence
Shepherd
100 pts Q 36.75s 4.63 yps Chip - Kooikerhondje Colleen Dressler
100 pts Q 3256s 5.22 yps CRISPR - Australian Deborah K. Hanson
Shepherd
NQ NT w-2 Envy - Border Collie Fred Krueger
NQ 56.92s 299yps F-1R-2W-1 Lacy - Nova Scotia Duck Carolyn Finney
Tolling Retriever
100 pts Q 29.46s 5.77 yps Quest - Australian Shepherd Sandra Allen
100 pts Q 3597s 4.73 yps Zoom - Keeshond Mary Beth Wajda
NQ NT W-1 Kinze - Shetland Sheepdog  Shirley Kilpatrick
100 pts Q 35.26s 4.82 yps Pika - English Springer Cindy & Terry
Spaniel McElligott
100 pts Q 41.83s 4.06 yps Scarlett - Portuguese Water Patty Johnson
Dog
95 pts NQ 32.25s 5.27 yps R-1 Griffin - Miniature American  Carla Baker
Shepherd
100 pts Q 38.48s 4.42 yps Jazze - Keeshond Shirley Kilpatrick
NQ Blink - Border Collie Marilyn M. Bialas
ABS Alias - Border Collie Teri Pinney
NQ 32.33s 5.26yps F-1W-1 Bria - All American Dog Debra Wren
NQ NT R-1 Buttercup - All American Dog Julia Feczko
100 pts Q 33.95s 5.01yps Wrynn - English Springer Jim and Tammy
Spaniel Sieburg
85pts NQ 4740s 3.59yps R-2W-1 Fiji - Miniature American Susan Robinson
Shepherd
100 pts Q 36.61s 4.64 yps Rookie - Bedlington Terrier  Paula VonGerichten
NQ NT F-1 R-1 W-1 Hula - Australian Shepherd  Shelly Gordon
NQ 31.10s 5.47yps F-1R-1W-1 Ellie - Brittany Hali Jones
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Regular Jumpers With Weaves Master

16034

20"
20001

20002
20003
20004
20006
20007

20009
20012
20018
20021
20023
20024
20027
20028
20029
20032
20033
20035
20037
20038
20039
20043
20046
20047
20048
20051

20054
20056
20057
20059
20061
20062
20064
20066

72 pts

NQ

56.22 s

175 yards, 47 sec

90 pts

9 100 pts

95 pts

11 100 pts

6 100 pts

2 100 pts
1 100 pts
49 pts

95 pts
7 100 pts
5 100 pts

95 pts
8 100 pts
95 pts
10 100 pts

ABS
NQ
NQ
Q
NQ
NQ

Q
ABS
ABS
NQ
Q
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
ABS
Q

3741s
27.31s
31.45s
4444 s
41.28 s

42.74 s

46.59 s
2987 s
30.62 s
NT

45.37 s
44.39 s
53.09 s
NT

26.79 s
2554 s
59.00 s
NT

4245 s
30.83 s
29.63 s
38.84 s

37.25s
31.36 s
34.99 s
39.24 s
36.45s
4713 s
26.85s

3.08 yps R-2 D - Keeshond
Entries: 36 Absent: 7 Qualified: 11 (31%)
Vandal - Dutch Shepherd
4.68 yps R-1W-1 Norah - Golden Retriever
6.41yps F-1R-1W-1  Boss - Border Collie
5.56 yps Sequel - Golden Retriever
3.94yps F-2R-2W-2 Reka - Vizsla
4.24 yps W-1 Andiamo - Australian
Shepherd
4.09 yps Mike - Border Collie
Kacy - Golden Retriever
Cedar - Golden Retriever
3.76 yps F-1R-1 Dagmar - Vizsla
5.86 yps Zeal - Australian Shepherd
572 yps F-1 Tris - Australian Shepherd
W-1 Peyote - All American Dog
3.86 yps F-2 R-3W-2  Duck - Border Collie
3.94yps F-1W-1 Brooke - Golden Retriever
3.30yps F-1R-2W-3  Vixen - Boxer
F-3 Simon - Bearded Collie
Tazer - Australian Shepherd
6.53 yps Helix - Border Collie
6.85 yps Snap! - Border Collie
297 yps R-2W-1 Trig - Dalmatian
F-1 R-2 Trip - Border Collie
4.12 yps R-1 Ayla - Golden Retriever
5.68 yps Dani - Golden Retriever
5.91 yps Suzie Q - Golden Retriever
451 yps F-1R-1W-1 Ceri - Collie (Rough)
Neon - Border Collie
470 yps W-1 Schemer - Belgian Malinois
5.58 yps Decoy - Golden Retriever
5.00 yps W-1 Maya - All American Dog
4.46 yps Winston - Golden Retriever
4.80 yps F-3 W-1 Twist - Golden Retriever
3.71yps F-1R-2W-4  Bogie - Border Collie
6.52 yps F-1 R-1 W-1 Lotus - Border Collie
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Shirley Kilpatrick

Sherry Harding
Shanda J. Harder
Darlene Langhoff
Kathi Fedler
Barbara Rypstra

Pamela and Douglas
Freymann Focia

Jill Bochte

Kevin Grudem
Karen Claypool
Abigail Lewis
Karen Narta
Deborah K. Hanson
Mary Cheney
Kurt Matushek
Sally Banka

Erin Rezmer
Nancy Kois
Jessica Buchholz
Darlene Langhoff
Steve Schwarz
Katie Grunow
Carol Nightingale
Ronnie Bizer
Jamie Brown
Heidi Warren

Deanne & Robert
Olson

Audrey Carter
Anne Riba
Kathi Fedler
Marion Kasch
Betty Smith
Dana Nelson
James Narel
Yohko Katz



Regular Jumpers With Weaves Master

20067

20068
20069
20072
20076

20077
20078
20091
20093

24"
24000

24001
24002
24004
24008
24009

24011

24012
24016

3 100pts Q

ABS
NQ
95 pts NQ
4 100pts Q

ABS
95 pts NQ
90 pts NQ
75 pts NQ

28.16 s

43.29 s
38.70 s
290.32s

35.57 s
39.72's
4442 s

175 yards, 49 sec

NQ
NQ
3 100pts Q
1 100pts Q
71 pts NQ
NQ

90 pts NQ

ABS
2 100pts Q

NT

37.58 s
39.08 s
33.47s
57.06 s
39.78 s

48.12s

35.53 s

Regular Jumpers With Weaves Premier

8"
8004

12"
12011

1 6"
16001

16004

16013
16017

16019

16026
16027

50 sec
1 100pts Q

48 sec
ABS

45 sec
NQ
1* 100 pts Q

NQ
NQ

NQ

NQ
NQ

41.65s

39.94 s
32.63 s

36.51s
NT

NT

NT
34.88 s

6.21 yps Wink - Golden Retriever Mark and Kim
Mroczenski
Missy - Boxer Lynn McMaster
4.04 yps F-1 R-1 W-1 Motley - All American Dog JoAnne Troesch
4.52 yps R-1 Kit - Border Collie Tamar Cooney
5.97 yps Crystal - Golden Retriever Larry & Mary Jane
Rougeau
Tonic - Golden Retriever Mark Rusley
4,92 yps R-1 Ripple - Golden Retriever Kathi Fedler
4.41yps R-1W-1 Pixel - Labrador Retriever Grant & Whitney Rupp
3.94 yps R-2W-3 Loxley - Labrador Retriever  Grant & Whitney Rupp
Entries: 8 Absent: 1 Qualified: 3 (38%)
F-1 R-1 W-2  Turbo - Golden Retriever James Narel
4.66 yps F-1 Misty - Doberman Pinscher  Helen and Joe Baloun
4.48 yps Eddie - Labrador Retriever ~ Timothy & Anne White
5.23 yps Vader - Golden Retriever Nicholas Narel
3.07 yps R-1 Tyler - Rhodesian Ridgeback June Kuszynski
440yps F-1R-1W-1  Yukon - Flat Coated James Narel
Retriever
3.64 yps R-1 W-1 Switch - German Kimberly Trzcinski
Shorthaired Pointer
Brew - Golden Retriever Lynn McMaster
4.93 yps Cooper - Doberman Pinscher Helen and Joe Baloun
Entries: 1 Absent: 0  Qualified: 1 (100%)
Snooker - Pomeranian Lisa Ann Koenigs
Entries: 0 Absent: 1 Qualified: 0 (0%)
Zipper - Cavalier King Susan Robinson
Charles Spaniel
Entries: 9 Absent: 0  Qualified: 2 (22%)
F-1 W-3 Kitschy - Australian Shepherd Shelly Gordon
Jynx - Miniature American Karen Pence
Shepherd
F-1 W-2 Quest - Australian Shepherd Sandra Allen
R-1 Pika - English Springer Cindy & Terry
Spaniel McElligott
F-1 W-3 Griffin - Miniature American  Carla Baker
Shepherd
F-1 Bria - All American Dog Debra Wren
F-2 R-1 W-2  Buttercup - All American Dog Julia Feczko
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Regular Jumpers With Weaves Premier

16029 2* 100 pts Q 36.69 s Fiji - Miniature American
Shepherd
16043 94 pts NQ 51.73s R-1 Stella - Australian Shepherd
20" 42 sec Entries: 13  Absent: 1 Qualified: 0 (0%)
20007 95 pts NQ 38.99s W-1 Andiamo - Australian
Shepherd
20018 NQ 40.35s F-1W-2 Cedar - Golden Retriever
20019 NQ NT R-1 Ata - Working Kelpie
20027 90 pts NQ 40.54 s w-2 Peyote - All American Dog
20028 NQ 43.19s F-1 R-3W-2  Duck - Border Collie
20029 NQ NT F-1 R-1 W-2  Brooke - Golden Retriever
20035 NQ NT F-2 W-2 Tazer - Australian Shepherd
20038 NQ NT F-1 W-1 Snap! - Border Collie
20047 79pts NQ 4590s R-2 W-2 Dani - Golden Retriever
20056 O pts NQ 37.26s W-2 Schemer - Belgian Malinois
20066 NQ 34.83s F-1 R-1 W-1  Lotus - Border Collie
20072 NQ NT R-1 W-1 Kit - Border Collie
20076 95 pts NQ 35.75s W-1 Crystal - Golden Retriever
20094 ABS Tux - Portuguese Water Dog
Preferred Jumpers With Weaves Novice
16" 121 yards, 45 sec Entries: 1 Absent: 0  Qualified: 0 (0%)
16122 NQ 26.12s 4.63yps F-1 Barry - Labrador Retriever

Preferred Jumpers With Weaves Open

12" 157 yards, 53 sec Entries: 0 Absent: 1 Qualified: 0 (0%)
12064 ABS Sadie - All American Dog
16" 163 yards, 52 sec Entries: 3 Absent: 0  Qualified: 0 (0%)
16074 NQ 27.55s 5.92yps F-1 Arya - Border Collie
16079 NQ 30.59s 5.33yps F-3R-1W-1 Rookie - Labrador Retriever
16116 NQ 36.92s 441yps F-3R-3W-2  Pulse - Border Collie

20" 163 yards, 54 sec Entries: 1 Absent: 0  Qualified: 0 (0%)
20162 NQ NT F-1 R-3W-2  Gracie - Boxer

Preferred Jumpers With Weaves Excellent
4" 164 yards, 59 sec
4006 NQ NT

Entries: 1 Absent: 0
F-1 R-1 W-2

Qualified: 0 (0%)

Zoe - Havanese
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Susan Robinson

Laura Tom

Pamela and Douglas

Freymann Focia
Karen Claypool
Carol Kendle
Mary Cheney
Kurt Matushek
Sally Banka
Jessica Buchholz
Steve Schwarz
Jamie Brown
Anne Riba
Yohko Katz
Tamar Cooney

Larry & Mary Jane
Rougeau

Debra Walczak

Donna Eichman

Ruth Kenny

James Bahr

Deborah & David Hegg

Caitlin Bosco

Pat Senne

Lori Bollom



Preferred Jumpers With Weaves Excellent

12" 170 yards, 54 sec Entries: 1 Absent: 0  Qualified: 0 (0%)

12059 NQ 54.06s 3.14yps F-1R-3 W-1 Fiction - Nova Scotia Duck  Caitlin Bosco
Tolling Retriever

16" 175 yards, 52 sec Entries: 4 Absent: 0  Qualified: 1 (25%)
16087 NQ 39.33s 4.45yps F-1R-1W-1 Six - Labrador Retriever Jennie Muldoon
16105 NQ NT R-2 W-1 Minnie - Boxer Ellen M. Gruber
16106 1 100pts Q 27.62s 6.34 yps Bane - Australian Shepherd  Audrey Carter
16108 95 pts NQ 46.80s 3.74yps W-1 JP - Flat Coated Retriever James Narel

Preferred Jumpers With Weaves Master

4" 164 yards, 59 sec Entries: 2 Absent: 0  Qualified: 1 (50%)
4000 1 100pts Q 46.34 s 3.54 yps Gretzky - All American Dog  Maria M. Sutjiamin
4001 95 pts NQ 48.36s 3.39yps R-1 Tatu - Dachshund Jamie Brown
8" 164 yards, 55 sec Entries: 4 Absent: 2  Qualified: 3 (75%)
8026 90 pts NQ 4852s 3.38yps R-1W-1 Dillon - Shetland Sheepdog Debra Zoller
8027 2 100pts Q 29.68 s 5.53 yps Soleil - All American Dog Debra Wren
8028 ABS Linus - Pug Linda A. KotowskKi
8029 1 100pts Q 2712s 6.05yps Aleena - Poodle (Miniature)  Paiboon
Tanapipatkulchai
8031 ABS Pink - Poodle (Miniature) Melanie Rummel
8032 3 100pts Q 31.68s 5.18 yps Snickers - Shetland Irene Meyer
Sheepdog
12" 170 yards, 54 sec Entries: 6 Absent: 0  Qualified: 2 (33%)
12048 NQ 2523s 6.74yps F-1R-1W-1 Fun - Shetland Sheepdog Audrey Carter
12049 90 pts NQ 46.63s 3.65yps R-1W-1 Wilson - Shetland Sheepdog Carol Call
12051 2 100pts Q 47.23 s 3.60 yps Grady - Shetland Sheepdog Debra Zoller
12052 95 pts NQ 30.99s 5.49yps W-1 Trace - Shetland Sheepdog  Bill & Linda Parrilli
12053 NQ NT R-2 W-1 Lily - Keeshond Emily Taggart
12054 1 100pts Q 32.79s 5.18 yps Java - Australian Shepherd  Cindy & Terry
McElligott
16" 175 yards, 52 sec Entries: 20 Absent: 1 Qualified: 4 (20%)
16066 NQ 2547s 6.87yps F-1R-1W-1  Jazz - Border Collie Elizabeth Diehl
16069 ABS Felix - Labrador Retriever Grant & Whitney Rupp
16071 NQ 4146s 4.22yps F-1 Maggie - Labrador Retriever Timothy & Anne White
16072 NQ NT R-1 Derby - All American Dog Sherri Kuhn
16073 4 100pts Q 52.63s 3.33 yps Shelby - Siberian Husky Theresa & William
Przybylski
16078 NQ 29.83s 5.87yps F-1R-1W-1  Mattie - Golden Retriever Pat McKinney
16081 NQ NT R-2 Rush - Golden Retriever Sally Banka
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Preferred Jumpers With Weaves Master

16082 NQ 46.06s 3.80yps F-1R-1W-1  Scout - All American Dog

16083 NQ 44.75s 3.91yps F-1R-1W-1 Elvis - Border Collie

16084 NQ NT R-1 W-1 Haven - Australian Shepherd

16086 3 100 pts Q 4948 s 3.54 yps Z - Golden Retriever

16089 NQ 52.86s 3.31yps F-1R-1W-1  Quinn - Golden Retriever

16091 NQ NT Woodstock - Labrador
Retriever

16092 NQ NT F-2 R-1 Essie - Border Collie

16093 NQ 41.47s 4.22yps F-1 Tully - All American Dog

16094 NQ 31.81s 550yps F-1R-1W-1 Samson - Australian
Shepherd

16096 NQ NT W-1 Lilac - Border Collie

16097 NQ 41.14s 4.25yps F-1R-1W-2  Page - Labrador Retriever

16098 2 100 pts Q 40.29 s 4.34 yps Wesley - Portuguese Water
Dog

16099 NQ NT R-1 Icon - Border Collie

16101 1 100pts Q 28.03s 6.24 yps Kay - Border Collie

20" 175 yards, 54 sec Entries: 4 Absent: 2  Qualified: 1 (25%)

20144 ABS Lacy - Rhodesian Ridgeback

20147 ABS Oak - Golden Retriever

20148 NQ 43.02s 4.07 yps F-1 Bentley - Golden Retriever

20149 95 pts NQ 51.58s 3.39yps R-1 Ritz - Golden Retriever

20152 1 100pts Q 36.01s 4.86 yps Vinny - Vizsla

20154 NQ NT F-2 River - German Shepherd

Preferred Jumpers With Weaves Premier

Dog

4" 55 sec Entries: 1 Absent: 0  Qualified: 0 (0%)
4000 99 pts NQ 55.15s Gretzky - All American Dog
12" 50 sec Entries: 1 Absent: 0  Qualified: 0 (0%)
12054 NQ NT W-1 Java - Australian Shepherd
16" 47 sec Entries: 3 Absent: 0  Qualified: 0 (0%)
16066 NQ NT W-1 Jazz - Border Collie
16093 NQ 43.28s F-1W-2 Tully - All American Dog
16101 95 pts NQ 44.15s R-1 Kay - Border Collie
20" 51 sec Entries: 1 Absent: 0  Qualified: 0 (0%)
20152 NQ NT W-1 Vinny - Vizsla
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David & Janice Booth

Scott Lucken
Colby Lehew
Barbara Weber
Betty Smith

Marietta Huber

Patricia Szkwarko

Rosemarie
SlowikowskKi

Sandra Allen

Sarah Blumenfeld
Andrea Reese

Nancy Torosian

Elizabeth Diehl
Kurt Matushek

June Kuszynski
Karen Claypool
Barbara L. Jones
Heidi Warren

Jeanine Angeli

David & Janice Booth

Maria M. Sutjiamin

Cindy & Terry
McElligott

Elizabeth Diehl

Rosemarie
Slowikowski

Kurt Matushek

Jeanine Angeli



Regular Time 2 Beat T2B

8" 60 sec Entries: 2 Absent: 0  Qualified: 2 (100%)
8003 9pts Q 37.25s Tikka - Papillon Linda Bolotin
8004 1 10 pts Q 36.55 s Snooker - Pomeranian Lisa Ann Koenigs
12" 60 sec Entries: 7 Absent: 0 Qualified: 6 (86%)
12000 9pts Q 36.86 s Molly - Shetland Sheepdog  Colleen Sands
12003 7 pts Q 44 .88 s Frankie - Shetland Sheepdog Julie Donatelli
12011 3pts Q 58.77 s Zipper - Cavalier King Susan Robinson
Charles Spaniel
12013 4 pts Q 56.87 s Mr. Tibbs - Boston Terrier Sally A. Hooker
12014 1 10 pts Q 36.22 s Finn - Shetland Sheepdog Saryn A. Sands
12027 5pts Q 53.78 s Shylah - Miniature American Ryan King
Shepherd
12033 NQ NT F-2 W-3 Epie - Miniature American Karen Pence
Shepherd
16" 55 sec Entries: 10 Absent: 1 Qualified: 1 (10%)
16003 NQ 48.79s W-1 Abbee - Miniature American  Shirley Kilpatrick
Shepherd
16012 NQ NT F-1 Lacy - Nova Scotia Duck Carolyn Finney
Tolling Retriever
16013 NQ NT F-2 Quest - Australian Shepherd Sandra Allen
16014 1 10 pts Q 4460 s Zoom - Keeshond Mary Beth Wajda
16017 NQ 44.74s W-1 Pika - English Springer Cindy & Terry
Spaniel McElligott
16023 NQ Blink - Border Collie Marilyn M. Bialas
16026 NQ NT F-1 Bria - All American Dog Debra Wren
16029 NQ 4146s F-3 W-1 Fiji - Miniature American Susan Robinson
Shepherd
16046 NQ NT F-1 W-1 Tonic - English Cocker Andrea Reese
Spaniel
16051 NQ 36.93s F-2 W-1 Zelle - Border Collie Loretta Zich
16057 NQ NT Bright - Border Collie Audrey Carter
16061 ABS Nala - All American Dog Mila Felder
20" 50 sec Entries: 31 Absent: 4  Qualified: 6 (19%)
20001 NQ NT F-1 W-1 Vandal - Dutch Shepherd Sherry Harding
20002 NQ 47.84s F-2 W-1 Norah - Golden Retriever Shanda J. Harder
20004 NQ 41.59s W-1 Sequel - Golden Retriever Kathi Fedler
20006 ABS Reka - Vizsla Barbara Rypstra
20007 ABS Andiamo - Australian Pamela and Douglas
Shepherd Freymann Focia
20008 NQ NT Sidekick - Border Collie Timothy Vojtech
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Regular Time 2 Beat T2B

20018
20021
20028
20032
20033
20048
20049
20051

20054
20056
20061
20062
20064
20066
20067

20068
20069
20076

20078
20083
20084
20086
20089
20091
20092
20093
20097
20127
20129

24"
24004

24009

24011

24012

1

NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
6 pts Q
5pts Q

NQ
NQ
NQ
ABS
NQ
NQ
NQ

NQ
9pts Q
9pts Q

10 pts Q
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
ABS
6 pts Q

50 sec
NQ
NQ

4 pts Q

9pts Q

NT
NT
37.06 s
NT
32.55s
3213 s
43.59 s
48.01s

NT
27.69 s
40.38 s

39.77 s
28.36 s
39.32s

NT
34.86 s
33.14 s

32.66 s
2993 s
35.51s
NT
NT
NT
4170 s
42.58 s
35.55s

4398 s

NT
NT

4933 s

33.81s

W-2
F-2

F-2
F-1W-1

F-2
F-1 W-1

F-1 W-1
F-2 W-2
W-1

F-2 W-2
F-1 W-1

F-1
F-1
F-1W-2
F-2

Entries: 5
F-1 W-1
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Absent: 0

Cedar - Golden Retriever
Dagmar - Vizsla

Duck - Border Collie

Vixen - Boxer

Simon - Bearded Collie
Suzie Q - Golden Retriever
Spirit - Siberian Husky
Ceri - Collie (Rough)

Neon - Border Collie
Schemer - Belgian Malinois
Winston - Golden Retriever
Twist - Golden Retriever
Bogie - Border Collie

Lotus - Border Collie

Wink - Golden Retriever

Missy - Boxer
Motley - All American Dog

Crystal - Golden Retriever

Ripple - Golden Retriever
Extra - Border Collie

Ellie - Golden Retriever
Atomic - Border Collie
Windy - Golden Retriever
Pixel - Labrador Retriever
Jake - Border Collie

Loxley - Labrador Retriever
Solo - Golden Retriever
Razzle - Vizsla

Vision - Border Collie
Qualified: 3 (60%)
Vader - Golden Retriever

Yukon - Flat Coated
Retriever

Switch - German
Shorthaired Pointer

Brew - Golden Retriever

Karen Claypool
Abigail Lewis
Kurt Matushek
Erin Rezmer
Nancy Kois
Heidi Warren
Noel Dagley

Deanne & Robert
Olson

Audrey Carter
Anne Riba
Betty Smith
Dana Nelson
James Narel
Yohko Katz

Mark and Kim
Mroczenski

Lynn McMaster
JoAnne Troesch

Larry & Mary Jane
Rougeau

Kathi Fedler
James Bahr
Carolyn Hesse
Elizabeth Diehl
Katherine Rudolph

Grant & Whitney Rupp

Kurt Matushek

Grant & Whitney Rupp

Sarah Blumenfeld
Barbara Rypstra
Lori Petykowski

Nicholas Narel

James Narel

Kimberly Trzcinski

Lynn McMaster



Regular Time 2 Beat T2B

24014 1 10pts Q 3127 s
24C" 50 sec Entries: 1
25101 1 10 pts Q 4253 s
Preferred Time 2 Beat T2B
4" 60 sec Entries: 1
4001 1 10pts Q 4248 s
12" 60 sec Entries: 3
12049 NQ 56.62s W-1
12052 1  10pts Q 33.08 s
12069 NQ NT F-3
16" 55 sec Entries: 7
16072 6 pts Q 52.39 s
16074 NQ 32.04s F-2
16084 6 pts Q 50.16 s
16092 NQ 39.63s F-1 W-1
16096 1 10pts Q 38.39s
16108 NQ NT F-5 W-2
20019 NQ NT W-3
20" 50 sec Entries: 2
20152 1 10pts Q 4291s
20154 NQ 45.57s F-1
20162 ABS

Regular Fifteen and Send Time Novice A

1 6"
16061

35 sec
ABS

Entries: 0

Regular Fifteen and Send Time Novice B

16" 35 sec Entries: 3
16051 1 67 pts Q 27.39s
16052 48 pts NQ 42.49s
16057 54pts NQ 27.99s

20" 32 sec Entries: 4
20021 2 73pts Q 3420 s
20074 1 73 pts Q 2592s
20092 47 pts NQ 42.25s
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Reid - Golden Retriever

Absent: 0 Qualified:

Luke - Siberian Husky

Absent: 0 Qualified:
Tatu - Dachshund

Absent: 0  Qualified: 1 (33%)
Wilson - Shetland Sheepdog
Trace - Shetland Sheepdog

Tenacity - Border Collie

Absent: 0 Qualified: 3 (43%)
Derby - All American Dog
Arya - Border Collie
Haven - Australian Shepherd
Essie - Border Collie
Lilac - Border Collie
JP - Flat Coated Retriever
Ata - Working Kelpie
Absent: 1 Qualified:

Vinny - Vizsla

1 (50%)

River - German Shepherd
Dog

Gracie - Boxer

Absent: 1 Qualified: 0 (0%)

Nala - All American Dog

Absent: 0 Qualified:

Zelle - Border Collie

1 (33%)

Reba - Miniature American
Shepherd

Bright - Border Collie

Absent: 1 Qualified: 3 (75%)
Dagmar - Vizsla
Neo - Border Collie

Jake - Border Collie

1 (100%)

1 (100%)

James Narel

Noel Dagley

Jamie Brown

Carol Call
Bill & Linda Parrilli
Lori Petykowski

Sherri Kuhn
James Bahr
Colby Lehew
Patricia Szkwarko
Sarah Blumenfeld
James Narel

Carol Kendle

Jeanine Angeli

David & Janice Booth

Pat Senne

Mila Felder

Loretta Zich

Susan Ann Collins

Audrey Carter

Abigail Lewis

Carol Nightingale
Kurt Matushek



Regular Fifteen and Send Time Novice B

20127 ABS
20132 3 50pts Q 31.48s

24" 32 sec Entries: 1
24029 13pts NQ 29.93s

Regular Fifteen and Send Time Open

12" 35 sec Entries: 1
12003 16 pts NQ 41.41s

16" 35 sec Entries: 1
16042 1 72pts Q 38.16 s

20" 32 sec Entries: 6
20049 67 pts Q 3447 s
20083 2 74pts Q 2324 s
20089 53 pts NQ 36.02s
20097 77 pts Q 29.20 s
20109 4 60pts Q 3145s
20116 NQ NT

24" 32 sec Entries: 1
24011 1 77pts Q 28.74 s

24C" 32 sec Entries: 1
25101 1 76pts Q 30.83 s

Regular Fifteen and Send Time Excellent

12" 35 sec Entries: 2
12002 1 77 pts Q 2762 s
12027 34 pts NQ 43.27s

16" 35 sec Entries: 3
16018 1 77 pts Q 31.67 s
16043 2 76 pts Q 33.80 s
16046 48 pts NQ 33.54s

20" 32 sec Entries: 4
20084 73 pts Q 23.56 s
20086 4 67 pts Q 2554 s
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Razzle - Vizsla Barbara Rypstra

Bank - Australian Shepherd Patricia Szkwarko

Absent: 0 Qualified: 0 (0%)

Ranger - German
Shorthaired Pointer

Patricia Beckstrom

Absent: 0  Qualified: 0 (0%)
Frankie - Shetland Sheepdog Julie Donatelli
Absent: 0  Qualified:

Avery - Entlebucher
Mountain Dog

1 (100%)

Denise Schiele

Absent: 0 Qualified: 4 (67%)
Spirit - Siberian Husky Noel Dagley
Extra - Border Collie James Bahr

Windy - Golden Retriever Katherine Rudolph

Solo - Golden Retriever Sarah Blumenfeld
Barbara Weber

Michael J. & Helen
Borosak

Brady - Golden Retriever

Karlie - Golden Retriever

Absent: 0 Qualified:

Switch - German
Shorthaired Pointer

1 (100%)

Kimberly Trzcinski

Absent: 0  Qualified: 1 (100%)

Luke - Siberian Husky Noel Dagley

Absent: 0  Qualified: 1 (50%)
Ivy - Shetland Sheepdog Kristin Connelly

Shylah - Miniature American
Shepherd

Ryan King

Absent: 0 Qualified: 2 (67%)

Scarlett - Portuguese Water
Dog

Patty Johnson

Stella - Australian Shepherd Laura Tom

Tonic - English Cocker Andrea Reese

Spaniel
Absent: 0  Qualified: 4 (100%)
Ellie - Golden Retriever Carolyn Hesse

Atomic - Border Collie Elizabeth Diehl



Regular Fifteen and Send Time Excellent
20091 3 69pts Q 31.20 s Pixel - Labrador Retriever Grant & Whitney Rupp

20093 1 76 pts Q 27.58 s Loxley - Labrador Retriever  Grant & Whitney Rupp

Regular Fifteen and Send Time Master

8" 38 sec Entries: 2 Absent: 0  Qualified: 1 (50%)
8004 1 78 pts Q 35.08 s Snooker - Pomeranian Lisa Ann Koenigs
8007 54 pts NQ 44.31s Digby - Scottish Terrier Jeanine Angeli
12" 35 sec Entries: 1 Absent: 0  Qualified: 0 (0%)
12011 28 pts NQ NT Zipper - Cavalier King Susan Robinson
Charles Spaniel
16" 35 sec Entries: 5 Absent: 1 Qualified: 4 (80%)
16008 3 71pts Q 33.93s CRISPR - Australian Deborah K. Hanson
Shepherd
16012 2 74 pts Q 36.88 s Lacy - Nova Scotia Duck Carolyn Finney
Tolling Retriever
16013 4 63 pts Q 2793 s Quest - Australian Shepherd Sandra Allen
16019 1 77 pts Q 31.98s Griffin - Miniature American  Carla Baker
Shepherd
16023 NQ Blink - Border Collie Marilyn M. Bialas
16024 ABS Alias - Border Collie Teri Pinney
16029 44 pts NQ 30.05s Fiji - Miniature American Susan Robinson
Shepherd
20" 32 sec Entries: 9 Absent: 0  Qualified: 7 (78%)
20004 3 80pts Q 31.50 s Sequel - Golden Retriever Kathi Fedler
20019 1 80 pts Q 27.73s Ata - Working Kelpie Carol Kendle
20024 7 T71pts Q 23.39s Tris - Australian Shepherd Deborah K. Hanson
20032 24 pts NQ NT Vixen - Boxer Erin Rezmer
20061 48 pts NQ 39.73 s Winston - Golden Retriever  Betty Smith
20064 6 77pts Q 2515s Bogie - Border Collie James Narel
20066 4 79pts Q 29.60 s Lotus - Border Collie Yohko Katz
20069 5 78pts Q 26.71s Motley - All American Dog JoAnne Troesch
20078 2 80pts Q 29.39s Ripple - Golden Retriever Kathi Fedler
24" 32 sec Entries: 2 Absent: 0  Qualified: 1 (50%)
24000 1 67 pts Q 22.35s Turbo - Golden Retriever James Narel
24014 11 pts NQ NT Reid - Golden Retriever James Narel

Preferred Fifteen and Send Time Novice
12" 38 sec Entries: 1 Absent: 0 Qualified: 1 (100%)
12069 1 78 pts Q 2251s Tenacity - Border Collie Lori Petykowski
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Preferred Fifteen and Send Time Novice

16" 35 sec Entries: 1
16122 1 57pts Q 30.34 s

20" 35 sec Entries: 1
20166 NQ NT

Preferred Fifteen and Send Time Open
4" 41 sec
4001 1 76pts Q

Entries: 1
35.66 s

Preferred Fifteen and Send Time Excellent

4" 41 sec Entries: 1
4006 50pts NQ 51.13s
8" 38 sec Entries: 0
8028 ABS
16" 35 sec Entries: 3
16072 2 76pts Q 33.74 s
16083 76 pts Q 29.60 s
16105 3 67pts Q 33.18 s

Preferred Fifteen and Send Time Master

16" 35 sec Entries: 5
16074 5 76pts Q 22.12s
16079 3 77 pts Q 28.37 s
16087 1  78pts Q 29.64 s
16096 4 77 pts Q 30.48 s
16097 2 77pts Q 25.03 s

20" 35 sec Entries: 1
20152 1 T77pts Q 31.25s
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Absent: 0  Qualified: 1 (100%)

Barry - Labrador Retriever Donna Eichman

Absent: 0  Qualified: 0 (0%)

Raider - Belgian Tervuren Robin Comp-Zelles

Absent: 0  Qualified: 1 (100%)

Tatu - Dachshund Jamie Brown
Absent: 0  Qualified: 0 (0%)
Zoe - Havanese Lori Bollom

Absent: 1 Qualified: 0 (0%)
Linus - Pug Linda A. Kotowski
Absent: 0 Qualified: 3 (100%)

Derby - All American Dog Sherri Kuhn
Scott Lucken

Ellen M. Gruber

Elvis - Border Collie

Minnie - Boxer

Absent: 0  Qualified: 5 (100%)

Arya - Border Collie James Bahr
Rookie - Labrador Retriever
Six - Labrador Retriever Jennie Muldoon
Lilac - Border Collie Sarah Blumenfeld

Page - Labrador Retriever Andrea Reese

Absent: 0  Qualified: 1 (100%)

Vinny - Vizsla Jeanine Angeli

Deborah & David Hegg



